Fall 2024 Semester

Aug
14

15

16
16-17
21

27

Sept
2
23-25

Oct
10-11
14
22

Nov
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15
25-29

Dec
6
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New Faculty Orientation

Faculty Seminar

Residence Halls Open at 8:00 a.m.

New Student Orientation and Registration
First Day of Classes

Add/Drop Deadline

Labor Day Holiday (no classes)
Go Conference (Missions Week)

Fall Long Weekend (no classes)
Advising for Registration Begins
Course Withdrawal Deadline

Homecoming

Registration for Spring and Summer Begins
Veteran’s Day (no classes)

Last Day to Apply for Spring Commencement
Thanksgiving Holiday

Last Day of Classes

Final Exams Week (Monday — Thursday)
Fall Commencement

Residence Halls Close at 10:00 a.m.

13-1/14 Christmas Break

Spring 2025 Semester

Jan
2
12

University Offices Open
Residence Halls Open at 1:00 p.m.
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12-14
15
20
21

Feb
10-12
17

Mar
3-7
10
13
31

Apr
15
18
25
25

Faculty Seminar

New Student Orientation and Registration
First Day of Classes

Martin Luther King Holiday (no classes)
Add/Drop Deadline

Conference
President’s Day (no classes)

Spring Break

Advising for Fall Registration Begins
Course Withdrawal Deadline
Registration for Fall Begins

Last Day to Apply for Fall Commencement
Good Friday (no classes)

Last Day of Classes

Spring Commencement

28-May1 Final Exams Week (Monday — Thursday)

2

Residence Halls Close at 10:00 a.m.

Summer 2025 Semester

May
7
13

July

Aug
19

First Day of Classes (15 week)
Add/Drop Deadline

Course Withdrawal Deadline

Last Day of Classes



