SOUTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY

Traditional Undergraduate Academic Calendar 2024-2025

Fall 202	24 Semester	9	Faculty Seminar
Aug		12-14	New Student Orientation and Registration
14	New Faculty Orientation	15	First Day of Classes
15	Faculty Seminar	20	Martin Luther King Holiday (no classes)
16	Residence Halls Open at 8:00 a.m.	21	Add/Drop Deadline
16-17	New Student Orientation and Registration		
21	First Day of Classes	Feb	
27	Add/Drop Deadline	10-12	Conference
	•	17	President's Day (no classes)
Sept			
2	Labor Day Holiday (no classes)	Mar	
23-25	Go Conference (Missions Week)	3-7	Spring Break
		10	Advising for Fall Registration Begins
Oct		13	Course Withdrawal Deadline
10-11	Fall Long Weekend (no classes)	31	Registration for Fall Begins
14	Advising for Registration Begins		
22	Course Withdrawal Deadline	Apr	
		15	Last Day to Apply for Fall Commencement
Nov		18	Good Friday (no classes)
2	Homecoming	25	Last Day of Classes
4	Registration for Spring and Summer Begins	25	Spring Commencement
11	Veteran's Day (no classes)	28-Mav	1 Final Exams Week (Monday – Thursday)
15	Last Day to Apply for Spring Commencement	2	Residence Halls Close at 10:00 a.m.
25-29	Thanksgiving Holiday		
		Summe	r 2025 Semester
Dec			
6	Last Day of Classes	May	
9-12	Final Exams Week (Monday – Thursday)	7	First Day of Classes (15 week)
13	Fall Commencement	13	Add/Drop Deadline
14	Residence Halls Close at 10:00 a.m.		1
	Christmas Break	July	
		7	Course Withdrawal Deadline
Spring	2025 Semester	Aug	
Jan		19	Last Day of Classes
2	University Offices Open		•

12

Residence Halls Open at 1:00 p.m.